11-26-2004



To the Director, U.S. Patent and

HEET

ached original document	ts or	copy	thereo	f.
-------------------------	-------	------	--------	----

1. Name of conveying party(les). (Lis) Q2889889 or numbers for multiple parties)	and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: DR. JARDINER'S PLANT SYSTEMS
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 510 31st Street, Suite H
() Yes (X) No	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92663-3831
() 163 (//) 110	
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Nature of conveyance:     () Assignment	() Yes (X) No
(X) Other: Termination of Security Interest Execution Date: (List as in section ) if multiple	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s).
signatures) September 27, 2004	(X) Patent No.: 6,237,283 Issue Date: May 29, 2001
	Additional numbers attached?
	(X) Yes () No
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 3</li> </ol>
Customer No. 20,995	·
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: NALBA.UCC3	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$120.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
James B. Bear Name of Person Signing Signi	ature 11/17/24 Date
25,221 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover	
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required	
Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Services

11/24/2004 ECDOPER 00000107 6237283 01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

H:\DOCS\JRC\JRC-2566.DOC 111704

Patent Status Report	1

Exhibit "A"

Case Number	Title of Invention	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
NALBA.005A	LINKED SUB-IRRIGATION RESERVOIR SYSTEM	S	Issued	09/410376	66/05/6	6237283	5/29/01
NALBA.01B	PLANT GROWING SYSTEM	SO	Issued	07/464330	1/12/90	4962613	10/16/90
NALBA.SCICI	LINKED SUB-IRRIGATION RESERVOIR SYSTEM	S	Pending	10/228844	8/27/02		

Wednesday, August 27, 2003

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0457

				04-	-700	04278	•
			1	09/2	7/200	04 17:00	
C FINANCING			ENT			FILED	
NAME & PHONE OF CO				SOS	N 1939 WALL II .	SECRETARY OF	STATE
ristina Di SEND ACKNOWLEDGM					L (181) HEL LES	NAME PROGRAMMA DO NO SERVICIO DE PROPRIO PROPIO PROPRIO PROPRIO PROPRIO PROPIO PROPRIO PROPRIO PROPRIO PROPRIO PROPRIO PROPRIO	
_	•	·					
•		, Olson &	Bear, LLP	114			TI .
Attn: Cr		- ··· <del></del> ··				<b>,.</b>	
2040 Mai		t				•	
14th Flo							
Irvine,	CA 9261	4		j			
L_							
				THE ABOVE SP		OR FILING OFFICE USI FINANCING STATEMEN	
INITIAL FINANCING STATE	MENT FILE#				100	coer to) (brocer roll) betit ed	rded) in the
0325960374				spect to security interest(s) of the		AL ESTATE RECORDS.	los Cistament
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	WALESTON OF THE STATE OF	SIGNED STATES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	DELIGITATION OF TAXABLE PARTY AND A 1-A	alcade in amount), such as alfall or and	<b>V</b>	.,	
		Inancing Statement Identifie	d above with respect to	security interest(s) of the Secure	d Party auth	norizing this Continuation S	latement is
CONTINUATION: Ef	nal period provided	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable law.					talement is
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or	nal period provided partiel): Give nam	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable law. e of assignee in Item 7a or 7b	o and address of assigned	in item 7c; and also give name o	of assignor in	ı Hem 9.	talement is
CONTINUATION: En continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION)	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew. e of assignee in Item 7s or 7b This Amendment effects	o and address of assigned		of assignor in	ı Hem 9.	tatemant is
CONTINUATION: En- continued for the addition  ASSIGNMENT (full or  AMENDMENT (PARTY  Also check one of the follows	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and	inancing Statement Identifie by applicable law. e of essignee in Item 7s or 7b This Amendment effects provide appropriate informati	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in	two boxes.	
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows CHANGE name (if name (thence))	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give curren h lam 7e or 7b and	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew. e of assignee in Item 7s or 7b This Amendment effects	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7.	in item 7c; and also give name of Party of record. Check only:	of assignor in	ı Hem 9.	
CONTINUATION: En- continued for the addition  ASSIGNMENT (full or  AMENDMENT (PARTY  Also check one of the follows	nal period provided partial): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give curren hitem 7e or 7b and ORMATION:	inancing Statement Identifie by applicable law. e of essignee in Item 7s or 7b This Amendment effects provide appropriate informati	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in	two boxes.	
CONTINUATION: Effective description of the additional continuation of the additional continuation of the following continuatio	partiel): Give nam INFORMATION: ing three boxes and didress: Give currer in lam 7s or 7b and DRMATION:	inancing Statement Identifie by applicable law. e of essignee in Item 7s or 7b This Amendment effects provide appropriate informati	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in	two boxes.	
CONTINUATION: Effective additional continued for the additional continued for the additional continued for the additional continued for the following continued for the additional continued for the following continu	partiel): Give nam INFORMATION: ing three boxes and didress: Give currer in lam 7s or 7b and DRMATION:	inancing Statement Identifie by applicable law. e of essignee in Item 7s or 7b This Amendment effects provide appropriate informati	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in	i Hem 9.  Two boxes.  DD name: Complete Hem 7 am 7c; also complete Hems	
CONTINUATION: Effective additional continued for the additional continued for the additional continued for the additional continued for the following continued for the additional continued for the following continu	partiel): Give nam INFORMATION: ing three boxes and didress: Give currer in lam 7s or 7b and DRMATION:	inancing Statement Identifie by applicable law. e of essignee in Item 7s or 7b This Amendment effects provide appropriate informati	o and address of assigned Debtor or Securior In Items 6 and/or 7. Styles give new henge) in item 7c.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in one of these me A	i Hem 9.  Two boxes.  DD name: Complete Hem 7 am 7c; also complete Hems	s or 7b, and also 7d-7g (if applicable
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows) CHANGE name of the follows CHANGE name and/or a name (if name change) is CURRENT RECORD INF- 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and ddress: Give curren hem 7e or 7b and DRMATION: JAME	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address of address of	o and address of assigned Debtor or Securior In Items 6 and/or 7. Styles give new henge) in item 7c.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in one of these me A	i Hem 9.  Two boxes.  DD name: Complete Hem 7 am 7c; also complete Hems	s or 7b, and also 7d-7g (if applicable
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows) CHANGE name of the follows CHANGE name and/or a name (if name change) is CURRENT RECORD INF- 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give curren lam 7e or 7b and DRMATION: JAME  DED INFORMATI	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address of address of	o and address of assigned Debtor or Securior In Items 6 and/or 7. Styles give new henge) in item 7c.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in one of these me A	i Hem 9.  Two boxes.  DD name: Complete Hem 7 am 7c; also complete Hems	s or 7b, and also 7d-7g (if applicable
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows CHANGE name (if name change) is CURRENT RECORD INF-68. ORGANIZATION'S NATE OF CHANGED (NEW) OR AD Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NATE ORGANIZATION'	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give curren lam 7e or 7b and DRMATION: JAME  DED INFORMATI	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address of address of	o and address of assigned Debtor or Securior In Items 6 and/or 7. Styles give new henge) in item 7c.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in one of these me A	i Hem 9.  Two boxes.  DD name: Complete Hem 7 am 7c; also complete Hems	s or 7b, and also 7d-7g (if applicable
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows CHANGE name (if name change) is CURRENT RECORD INF-68. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR AD Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CONTINUED TO THE C	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ing three boxes and odress: Give curren i lenn 7e or 7b and DRMATION: IME  DED INFORMATI IME	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address of address of	o and address of assigned Debtor or Securior In Items 6 and/or 7. Styles give new henge) in item 7c.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in one of these me A	item 9.  two boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 on 7 o, also complete items.	s or 7b, and siso 7d-7g (if applicable
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows CHANGE name of name (if name change) is CURRENT RECORD INF-6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CHANGED (NEW) OR AD TO ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CHANGED (NEW) OR AD TO ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CHANGED (NEW) OR AD TO ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CONTINUATION OF	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ing three boxes and odress: Give curren i lenn 7e or 7b and DRMATION: IME  DED INFORMATI IME	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address of address of	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7. Str, also give new hange) in item 7c.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in these the Alice	item 9.  two boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 on 7c; also complete items  NAME	s or 7b, and sleo 7d-7g (if applicable SUFFIX
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (full or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows CHANGE name of name (if name change) is CURRENT RECORD INF-6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CHANGED (NEW) OR AD TO ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CHANGED (NEW) OR AD TO ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CHANGED (NEW) OR AD TO ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF THE CONTINUATION OF	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ing three boxes and odress: Give curren i lenn 7e or 7b and DRMATION: IME  DED INFORMATI IME	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address of address of	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7. Str, also give new hange) in item 7c.	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in these the Alice	Hem 9.  Two boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7 a, slee complete items  HAME	s or 7b, and siec 7g-7g (if applicable SUFFIX
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (fut or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check gag of the follows change in arms (if name change) in CHANGE name change) in CURRENT RECORD INF.  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST INT.  CHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR AD THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR T	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give curren ham 7s or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI ME	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of essignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address (if address of prince address of address of the addres	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7. Sto, also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in one of these the Additional A	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (fut or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check one of the follows) CHANGE name of the follows CHANGE name change) is CURRENT RECORD INF- 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NA 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST IS CHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NA 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST IS	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and oddress: Give curren hem 7a or 7b and ORMATION: ME  NAME  DED INFORMATI ME  NAME	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of essignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address (if address of prince address of address of the addres	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7. Sto, also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY	in item 7c; and also give name of the Party of record. Check only DELETE name: Give record name	of assignor in one of these the Additional A	Hem 9.  Two boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7 a; slee complete items  HAME	SUFFIX
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (fut or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check gag of the follows change in arms (if name change) in CHANGE name change) in CURRENT RECORD INF.  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST INT.  CHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR AD THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR T	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give curren ham 7s or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI ME	Inancing Statement Identifie by applicable lew.  of essignee in item 7s or 7t  This Amendment affects provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or 6 or new address (if address of prince address of address of the addres	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7. Sto, also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY	in item 7c; and also give name and Party of record. Check only:  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	of assignor in one of these the Additional A	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX
CONTINUATION: Er continued for the addition ASSIGNMENT (fut or AMENDMENT (PARTY Also check gag of the follows change in arms (if name change) in CHANGE name change) in CURRENT RECORD INF.  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST INT.  CHANGED (NEW) OR AD 7s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR AD THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR THE CHANGED (NEW) OR T	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give currer i kem 7e or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI ME  IADO'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Inanoing Statement Identifies by applicable lew.  of essignee in item 7s or 7t.  This Anvendment affect information of the provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or for new address (if eddress of the provide appropriate information of t	Debtor or Securion in Items 6 and/or 7. Sto, also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY	in item 7c; and also give name and Party of record. Check only:  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	of assignor in one of these the Additional A	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX  SUFFIX  COUNTRY
CONTINUATION: EF CONTINUED FOR BANGENDENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT) OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).  CONTINUED OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give currer I kern 7e or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI MIE  IADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  TERAL CHANGE	Inancing Statement Identifies by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t.  This Anvendment affect information of the provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or for new address (if address of the provide appropriate information of the provide approximation of the provide app	Debtor or Securion on in Items 6 and/or 7. St; also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY  7f. JURISDICTS	in item 7c; and also give name and Party of record. Check only:  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	MIDDLE STATE	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX  SUFFIX  COUNTRY
CONTINUATION: EF CONTINUED FOR BANGENDENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT) OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).  CONTINUED OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give currer I kern 7e or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI MIE  IADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  TERAL CHANGE	Inancing Statement Identifies by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t.  This Anvendment affect information of the provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or for new address (if address of the provide appropriate information of the provide approximation of the provide app	Debtor or Securion on in Items 6 and/or 7. St; also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY  7f. JURISDICTS	in item 7c; and also give name of the party of record. Check only in DELETE name: Give record name in the deleted in item 6a or 5b.	MIDDLE STATE	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX  SUFFIX  COUNTRY
CONTINUATION: EF CONTINUED FOR BANGENDENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT) OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).  CONTINUED OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give currer I kern 7e or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI MIE  IADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  TERAL CHANGE	Inancing Statement Identifies by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t.  This Anvendment affect information of the provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or for new address (if address of the provide appropriate information of the provide approximation of the provide app	Debtor or Securion on in Items 6 and/or 7. St; also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY  7f. JURISDICTS	in item 7c; and also give name of the party of record. Check only in DELETE name: Give record name in the deleted in item 6a or 5b.	MIDDLE STATE	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX  SUFFIX  COUNTRY
CONTINUATION: EF CONTINUED FOR BANGENDENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT) OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).  CONTINUED OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give currer I kern 7e or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI MIE  IADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  TERAL CHANGE	Inancing Statement Identifies by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t.  This Anvendment affect information of the provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or for new address (if address of the provide appropriate information of the provide approximation of the provide app	Debtor or Securion on in Items 6 and/or 7. St; also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY  7f. JURISDICTS	in item 7c; and also give name of the party of record. Check only in DELETE name: Give record name in the deleted in item 6a or 5b.	MIDDLE STATE	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX  SUFFIX  COUNTRY
CONTINUATION: EF CONTINUED FOR BANGENDENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT) OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).  CONTINUED OF AMENDMENT (FUR OF AMENDMENT (COLLA).	nal period provided partiel): Give nam INFORMATION) ng three boxes and odress: Give currer I kern 7e or 7b and ORMATION: ME  DED INFORMATI MIE  IADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  TERAL CHANGE	Inancing Statement Identifies by applicable lew.  of assignee in item 7s or 7t.  This Anvendment affect information of the provide appropriate information record name in item 6s or for new address (if address of the provide appropriate information of the provide approximation of the provide app	Debtor or Securion on in Items 6 and/or 7. St; also give new hange) in item 7c.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  CITY  7f. JURISDICTS	in item 7c; and also give name of the party of record. Check only in DELETE name: Give record name in the deleted in item 6a or 5b.	MIDDLE STATE	No boxes.  DD name: Complete item 7 am 7c, also complete items  NAME  NAME	SUFFIX  SUFFIX  COUNTRY

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds colleteral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination surfnorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.

99. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

90. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME

MIDOLE NAME

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

NALBA

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/96)

**RECORDED: 11/22/2004** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0458